# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous inclusion of trademark registration no. 2619174 in the Supplement to IP Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 005320 Frame 0134. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Supplement to IP Security Agreement.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900315640

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Rowman & Littlefield Publishing Group, Inc.		05/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	
Street Address:	25 South Charles Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73756973	FALCON PRESS
Registration Number:	1744454	THE INSIDERS' GUIDE
Registration Number:	1734709	THE INSIDERS' GUIDE
Registration Number:	1840479	RECOMMENDED COUNTRY INNS
Registration Number:	1875202	WATCHABLE WILDLIFE
Registration Number:	1942196	MONTANA ON MY MIND
Registration Number:	2144946	INSIDERS' GUIDE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2144947	INSIDERS' GUIDE
Registration Number:	2069723	FALCON
Registration Number:	2069915	FALCONGUIDE
Registration Number:	2062420	FAT TRAX
Registration Number:	2136975	HOW TO ROCK CLIMB
Registration Number:	2106070	12 SHORT HIKES
Registration Number:	2197392	DAY TRIPS
Registration Number:	2242474	QUICK ESCAPES
Registration Number:	2231571	BEST BIKE RIDES
		TRADEMARK

900316129 REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0656

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2240275	SHORT BIKE RIDES
Registration Number:	2178484	ROMANTIC DAYS AND NIGHTS
Registration Number:	2244258	OFF THE BEATEN PATH
Registration Number:	2212782	CHOCKSTONE
Registration Number:	2264197	CHOCKSTONE
Registration Number:	2274539	LEADING THE WAY
Registration Number:	2313953	TWODOT
Registration Number:	2321503	PARTNERS IN CLIMB
Registration Number:	2379085	BASIC ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	75782535	THREEFORKS
Serial Number:	76527114	THE CHEAP BASTARD'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2866380	STADIUM STORIES
Serial Number:	76548141	12 SHORT HIKES
Registration Number:	2876945	HOW TO CLIMB
Registration Number:	2874190	FAT TRAX
Registration Number:	3438587	PRO TACTICS
Registration Number:	3512132	GPP
Registration Number:	3567204	OUTFIT YOUR MIND
Registration Number:	3567689	KNACK MAKE IT EASY
Registration Number:	2995207	THREEFORKS
Registration Number:	3038565	HOOP TALES
Registration Number:	4294927	A FALCON FIELD GUIDE
Registration Number:	4341185	NATURE IN YOUR POCKET
Registration Number:	4370791	FOOD LOVERS' GUIDE TO
Registration Number:	4333099	SCENIC ROUTES & BYWAYS
Registration Number:	4357706	FALCON GUIDE
Registration Number:	4371374	INSIDERS' GUIDE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106896-01003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page1.tif		
source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page2.tif		
source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page3.tif		
source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page4.tif		
source-Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page5 tif		

source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page2.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page3.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page4.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page5.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page6.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page7.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page8.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page9.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page10.tif source=Supp to IP Agreement Rowman-Manufacturers#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to IP Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Rowman & Littlefield Publishing Group, Inc.		05/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	
Street Address:	25 South Charles Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76548141	12 SHORT HIKES
Registration Number:	2106070	12 SHORT HIKES
Registration Number:	2379085	BASIC ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2231571	BEST BIKE RIDES
Serial Number:	76527114	THE CHEAP BASTARD'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2212782	CHOCKSTONE
Registration Number:	2264197	CHOCKSTONE
Registration Number:	2197392	DAY TRIPS
Registration Number:	2069723	FALCON
Registration Number:	4294927	A FALCON FIELD GUIDE
Registration Number:	1582489	FALCON PRESS
Registration Number:	4357706	FALCON GUIDE
Registration Number:	2069915	FALCONGUIDE
Registration Number:	2062420	FAT TRAX
Registration Number:	2874190	FAT TRAX
Registration Number:	4370791	FOOD LOVERS' GUIDE TO
Registration Number:	2619174	GEOCACHING
Registration Number:	3512132	GPP
Registration Number:	3038565	HOOP TALES
		TRADEMARK

900294735

REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0658

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2876945	HOW TO CLIMB
Registration Number:	2136975	HOW TO ROCK CLIMB
Registration Number:	1744454	THE INSIDERS' GUIDE
Serial Number:	74686384	INSIDERS' GUIDE
Registration Number:	4371374	INSIDERS' GUIDE
Registration Number:	2144946	INSIDERS' GUIDE ONLINE
Registration Number:	1734709	THE INSIDERS' GUIDE
Registration Number:	3567689	KNACK MAKE IT EASY
Registration Number:	2274539	LEADING THE WAY
Registration Number:	1942196	MONTANA ON MY MIND
Registration Number:	4341185	NATURE IN YOUR POCKET
Registration Number:	2244258	OFF THE BEATEN PATH
Registration Number:	3567204	OUTFIT YOUR MIND
Registration Number:	2321503	PARTNERS IN CLIMB
Registration Number:	3438587	PRO TACTICS
Registration Number:	2242474	QUICK ESCAPES
Registration Number:	1840479	RECOMMENDED COUNTRY INNS
Registration Number:	2178484	ROMANTIC DAYS AND NIGHTS
Registration Number:	4333099	SCENIC ROUTES & BYWAYS
Registration Number:	2240275	SHORT BIKE RIDES
Registration Number:	2866380	STADIUM STORIES
Serial Number:	75782535	THREEFORKS
Registration Number:	2995207	THREEFORKS
Registration Number:	2313953	TWODOT
Registration Number:	1875202	WATCHABLE WILDLIFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

	TRADEMARK
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106896-01003

REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0666

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0666

#### Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement

This Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement ("Supplement"), dated as of May 22, 2014, is by and between THE ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD PUBLISHING GROUP, INC. (the "Company"), a Delaware corporation, and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as lender ("Lender").

#### **BACKGROUND**

- A. This Supplement is being delivered in connection with that certain Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated July 12, 2007 by Company in favor of Lender (as amended, supplemented, superseded, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in, or by reference in, the IP Security Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the Loan Agreement (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and the IP Security Agreement, Company granted to Lender a lien on and security interest in all of Company's Trademarks, Patents and Goodwill.
- C. Company has acquired certain additional Assets including, without limitation, those Assets set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made part hereof purchased pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 22, 2014 between Company, as purchaser, and sellers, Morris Book Publishing, LLC, a Georgia corporation and The Lyons Press, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Additional Assets").
- D. Company and Lender desire to execute this Supplement for the purpose of, inter alia, granting, ratifying and confirming Lender's lien on and security interest in the Additional Assets and desires to have its security interest in such Additional Assets confirmed by a document identifying same and in such form that it may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, with the foregoing Background hereinafter deemed incorporated by reference and made a part hereof, and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises herein contained, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

1. In consideration of and pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, the IP Security Agreement and the Other Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) and for other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to secure the Obligations, Company grants a lien and security interest to Lender in all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Additional Assets, together with all the goodwill of Company associated with and represented by the Additional Assets, if any, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.

106896.01003/22307467v.4

- 2. Company acknowledges and confirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Additional Assets granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement. All references to the IP Security Agreement contained in the Loan Agreement or the Other Documents shall be deemed, for all purposes, to also refer to and include this Supplement, which is deemed incorporated into and made part of the IP Security Agreement.
- 3. Schedule A to the IP Security Agreement is hereby supplemented by the information contained on Schedule A hereto. All references to Schedule A contained in the IP Security Agreement shall be deemed, for all purposes, to also refer to and include Schedule A hereto.
- 4. Except as expressly amended by this Supplement, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the IP Security Agreement are hereby ratified and continue unchanged and remain in full force and effect.
- 5. This Supplement, and all matters arising hereunder or related hereto, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland applied to contracts to be performed wholly within the State of Maryland.
- 6. This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature by facsimile or PDF shall also bind the parties hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partic	es hereto have executed this Supplement on the date
first above written.	
	THE ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.  By:  Name: George Franzak, Jr.  Title: Chief Pinancial Officer
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY	
By	

Name: Louis J. Noppenberger Title: Administrative Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT TO PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0669

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplement on the date first above written.

THE ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.

By:			
•	George Franzak	ζ, Jr.	

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Name: Louis J. Noppenherger

Title: Administrative Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT TO PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**32**0 FRAME: 0**66**5

#### **CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	:
COMMONWEALTH OF MARYLAND		: SS
COUNTY OF PRINCE GEORGE'S		:

On this day of May, 2014, before me personally appeared George Framen to me known and being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of THE ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., the Company described in the foregoing Supplement to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement; that he signed the Agreement as such officer pursuant to the authority vested in him by law; that the within Agreement is the voluntary act of such corporation; and he desires the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

Nancy M. Hofmann Notary Public of the State of Maryland My Commission Expires: 05/02/2017

My Commission Expires: 5-1-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**32**0 FRAME: 0**666** 

# SCHEDULE A

See attached.

106896.01003/22307467v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0668

Schedule 1(a)(iv)

Morris Book Publishing, LLC Owned Trademarks

Filing Date Expiration Date

Reg. Date Ser. No.

Reg. No.

Registered 2379085	12 Short Hikes	Abandoned	N/A	N/A	N/A 76/548,141	09/11/03	8/6/2004	16	×		Г
Page	12 Short Hikes	Registered	2106070	10/14/97	75/218,074	12/24/96	10/14/2017	16	^	~	Γ
Total Colorer Total Segment of 2017/10/10/10/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	Basic Essentials	Registered	2379085	08/22/00	75/694112	04/30/99	8/22/2020				Γ
Table   Programment   Progra	Best Bike Rides	Registered	2231571	03/16/99	75/327154	76/81/10	10/17/2018				Г
Pregistered	Cheap Bastard's Guide, The	Abandoned	NA	07/02/03	76/527114	07/02/03	N/A		×		Г
Registered         278-7328         OFFICIATION PROTESTS         ATTACKED AND PROTEST	Chockstone	Abandoned	2212782	12/22/98	75/370803	10/09/97	NA		×		
Pregistered	Chockstone	Registered	2264197	07/27/99	75/370804	10/09/97	3/19/2019		-	,	
Cuicle, A. Registered         Registered         2009222 ORDS/19 (BRE/16547)         60700406         32620223         16 A Facorofie Guide.         X           Clarice, A. Registered         1209219 ORDS/19 (BRE/16547)         10071198         20082020         1007109         X         X           Clarice, D. Registered         2008915 ORDS/19 (BRE/165727)         1007109         3208007         1007009         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008915 ORDS/19 (BRE/165727)         1007009         1007009         N         16 FebroriOuldes, A Falcon Quide         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008915 ORDS/19 (BRE/17827)         1007009         1007009         N         16 FebroriOuldes, A Falcon Quide         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008916 ORDS/19 (BRE/17827)         1007009         NA         16 FebroriOuldes, A Falcon Quide         X           Cuide to         Registered         2007009 (BRE/17827)         1007009         RCARDON REGISTERED         NA         16 FebroriOuldes, A Falcon Quide         X           Clinh         Registered         2007009 (BRE/17827)         1007009         RCARDON REGISTERED         1007009         RCARDON REGISTERED         1007009         RCARDON REGISTERED         1007009         RCARDON REGISTERED         1007009<	Day Trips	Registered	2197392	08/02/83	73327585	09/11/81	8/2/2023				
Coulde to         Registered         1527-100         CONTROL         278-2022         16 Facon® Field Guide         X           Registered         1637-100         COLOTION         1007-100         1007-100         1007-100         X           Registered         1637-100         COLOTION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008-200         COLOTION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008-200         COLOTION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008-200         LOCATION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008-200         LOCATION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008-200         LOCATION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered         2008-200         LOCATION         1007-100         NA         10         X         X           Cuide to         Registered	Falcon	Registered	2069723	06/10/97	75/132263	96/80/20	3/29/2017				Г
Counciled of Cascing Services of Cascing Se	Falcon Field Guide, A	Registered	4294927	02/26/13	35/615547	05/03/12	2/26/2023				Г
Registered         40071097         SCREDIO1         60072097         50070097	Falcon Press	Cancelled	1582489	02/13/90	73/756973	10/11/98	NA		×		
Registered         2008-2010         06-10/2016         37/2017         16 Fallow-Guidee, A Fallow Guidee         X           Guide to         Abandoned         2008-2010         06-10/2017         1007/100         N/A         16         N/A         16           Guide to         Repolatered         2008-2010         07/2017         1007/100         1007/100         1007/100         N/A         16         X         X           1         Registered         2008-2010         07/2017         1007/100         0007/100         N/A         16         X         X           1         Registered         2008-2010         07/2017         1007/100         0007/100         N/A         16         X         X           Climb         Registered         2007/100         1007/100         10007/100         10007/100         N/A         16         X         X           Climb         Registered         2008-200         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         1000000         10000000         10000000         10000000	FalconGuide	Registered	4357706	06/25/13	36/760867	10/23/12	6/26/2018			_	
Appendicated         2002-109 (1971/2017) (1965/1972)         (1907/106) (1907/106)         NAM         16         X         X           Outlot to         Registered         43271/201 (1971/2017) (1965/1972)         1007/106) (1971/2017) (1965/1972)         1007/106) (1971/2017) (1965/1972)         1007/106) (1971/2017) (1965/1972)         1007/106) (1971/2017) (1965/1972)         1007/106) (1971/2017) (1971/2017) (1971/2017) (1971/2017) (1971/2017)         1007/107         1007/	FalconGuide	Registered	2069915	06/10/97	75/143937	08/02/96	3/29/2017		Guide		Γ
Augustoned         2847019 (1)         ORAZIONI (BRESSION)         CARGADIS         TOQUOS         NA         16         A         X         X           Resigned of Control (Bression)         Augustoned         25812013 (197019)         ORAZIONI (BRESSION)         ORAZIONI (BRESSION)         A         X         X           Initian         Augustoned         25812013 (197019)         ORAZIONI (BRESSION)         ORAZIONI (BRESSION)         A         X         X           Cock Climb         Registered         2581202 (197019)         CALVARIONI (BRESSION)         A         CALVARIONI (BRESSION)         X         X           Cock Climb         Registered         2781202 (197019)         CALVARIONI (BRESSION)         A <t< td=""><td>Fat Trax</td><td>Abandoned</td><td>2062420</td><td>05/13/97</td><td>75/178273</td><td>10/07/96</td><td>N/A</td><td></td><td>×</td><td></td><td>Г</td></t<>	Fat Trax	Abandoned	2062420	05/13/97	75/178273	10/07/96	N/A		×		Г
Op. Op. Stages each of Stage	Fat Trax	Abandoned	2874190	08/17/04	76/557507	10/20/03	NA		×		Γ
1, Decembed of Signation of Common Law (Signation of Common Law (Signatio	Food Lovers' Guide to	Registered	4370791	07/23/13	35/616649	05/04/12	7/24/2018			_	Г
gpt)         Registered         3503656         1007/08 77/40222         2007/08         NAM         16 41         X         X           th         Abundoned         prior 28/196440         0.105206 17650975         1012007         NAM         9         X         X           th         Registered         2788456         0.105206         1010007         101007         X         X           th         Registered         2788456         0.00407         101007         15         X         X           Abundoned         Registered         2788456         101007         101007         101007         101007         X         X           Abundoned         Registered         2788456         101007	Geocaching	Abandoned	2619174	02/20/02	76/537891	08/12/03	9/26/2022		×		
th         Cancelled         Stockled         Outcolor) Tracksores         Outcolor         NA         9         X           th         Abantiched         Stockled         NICTORSSES         11/12807         ABA         9         X           th         Abantiched         Registered         22/19845         01/12807         11/12807         16         X           Abantiched         Registered         22/19845         01/12807         11/12807         42         X           Abantiched         Registered         27/1986         24/19875         11/12807         42         X           Abantiched         Registered         27/1986         24/19875         01/10807         7/1987         42         X           Abantiched         Registered         27/1986         24/1988         00/1989         11/14207         42         X           Abantiched         27/1986         24/1988         00/1989         11/14207         42         X           Abantiched         27/1488         11/14248         00/1989         11/14207         42         X           Abantiched         27/1488         11/14248         00/1989         11/14207         7           Abantiched         27/	gpp (& design)	Registered	3512132	10/07/08	77/416292	90/20/00	NA	18,		_	Γ
Ub.         Department         Processor         Figure of Table STROMA	Hoop Tales	Cancelled	3038565	01/03/06	78/550975	01/20/05	MA		×		<u> </u>
Ub.         Registered         2278955         0824074         1009005         8242074         16         X           Chinbe         Registered         72789575         0271798   74234233         1022496         1144201         16         X           diade         Registered         7486233         0206096         1762071         42         X           diade         Registered         471374         0772313 89774725         11008112         77242018         9.16         X           Alexandoned         1244436         0.107703         7482343         0.00696         1.102017         42         X           Alexandoned         1244436         0.107703         7482343         0.00696         1.102017         77242018         9.16         X           Alexandoned         11 Easy (& Design)         Registered         356708         0.107703         7422131         X         X           Alexandoned         3567104         0.10700         7722131         0.107703         7422131         X         X           Alexandoned         3567104         0.107703         7722131         0.107703         7422131         X         X           Alexandoned         3247365         0.107703         742	How to Climb	Abandoned	prior 2876945	N/A	77/338528	11/28/07	N/A		×		Γ
k Climb         Registered         2196979         1722496         11442017         16         X           S/Sudde         Registered         1744249         01/0503         2402432         030590         11442017         16         X           S/Sudde         Registered         1744643         01/0503         2403432         050590         11902017         42         X           dide         Registered         1744643         01/2213         86774725         1108/12         7723018         9.16         X           dide         Childe         01/2213         86774725         1108/12         7724018         9.16         X           dide         Childe         01/2213         86774725         1108/12         7724018         X         X           dide         Childe         01/2213         8674895         06.02496         116         X         X           All and Policia         Registered         2744298         01/2704         772209         775274         772209         775274         772494         X         X           All and Policia         Registered         2341786         7724879         061/2496         071/2499         110471         X         X <t< td=""><td>How to Climb</td><td>Registered</td><td>2876945</td><td></td><td>76/554665</td><td>10/09/03</td><td>8/24/2014</td><td></td><td>(</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	How to Climb	Registered	2876945		76/554665	10/09/03	8/24/2014		(		
Cybuide         Registered         1744454         070403253         C0000596         11582016         42         X           Airie         Registered         4371374         0717586         14686384         0501768         14686384         0501768         14686384         0501768         14686384         0501768         14686384         0501768         14686384         0501768         14686384         0501768         14686374         0501768         1468674728         1468674728         0501768	How to Rock Climb	Registered	2136975		75/217902	12/24/96	11/4/2017				Г
lide         Registered         74885384         0.1287178         7468534         0.11788         7168012         7168017         42         X           lide         Registered         4371374         07/23/13         88774725         1106812         7723018         9,16         X         X           dide (Design), The Registered         4371374         07/23/13         88774725         1106812         7723018         9,16         X         X           dide Online         Abandoned         214646         0317788         7468756         06.00369         772708         16           NWay         Abandoned         2274539         0127709         7752781         06.00369         772708         16           NWay         Abandoned         2274539         0127709         7752781         06.00369         7752708         16           NWay         Abandoned         2274539         0167164         7550417<	The Insiders'Guide	Registered	1744454	01/05/93	74034333	03/02/90		15		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
India         Registered         4371374         O772373 B8774725         1108/12         7723018         9         X           India (C Ricesion), The Registered         4371374         O772373 B8774725         1108/12         772470         772470         772470         7725737 <t< td=""><td>Insiders' Guide</td><td>Registered</td><td>74686384</td><td>03/17/98</td><td>74686384</td><td>96/60/90</td><td>11/9/2017</td><td>42</td><td></td><td>~</td><td></td></t<>	Insiders' Guide	Registered	74686384	03/17/98	74686384	96/60/90	11/9/2017	42		~	
Leay (& Design), The Registered         4371374         9712374         86774275         1108/12         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772400         772200         7	Insiders' Guide	Registered	4371374	07/23/13	85/774725	11/08/12	7/23/2018			_	
lide Online         Abandoned         2144946         03/1708         74865756         06/08/96         NAM         42         X           lide, The         Registered         17/34709	Insiders' Guide (& Design), The	Registered	4371374	07/23/13	85/774725	11/08/12	7/24/2018	6			
Title (Fine)         Registered         1724702         17227821         0306/90         116         X           VIA Easy (& Design)         Registered         23567689         0172709         77627871         0172200         16         X           VIA Easy (& Design)         Registered         22744598         0172709         75657248         0576794         16         X         X           Our Pocket         Registered         2342196         1271999         72651248         057674         16         X         X           Non Pocket         Registered         2342196         0172709         774897         16         X         X           Non Pocket         Registered         234704         0172709         774897         16         X         X           Mind         Registered         2321503         0172104         16         X         X           Mind         Registered         2321503         057104         76269         16         X         X           Person         Registered         217644         05704         772200         7764867         077099         16         X           Pes         Registered         2176446         05714         057099	Insiders' Guide Online	Abandoned	2144946	03/17/98	74685755	96/80/90	N/A		×		
Easy (& Design)         Registered         3557689         01/27/09         77527871         07/22/08         16         AB         X           WAy Mind         Chandoned         2724589         06/71591         7557345         06/72/98         16         X         X           Our Pocket         Registered         4341186         56/71891         75827157         05/04/19         75/1897         16         X           All Our Pocket         Registered         224428         15/11/19         75/25/19         06/16/18         16         X           All Our Pocket         Registered         224428         15/11/19         75/25/19         16         X           All Our Pocket         Registered         224428         15/11/19         75/25/19         16         X           Mind         Registered         224424         15/27/19         772269         11/14/17         16         X           Registered         224424         15/27/19         772269         11/14/17         16         X           Registered         224424         15/27/19         772269         11/14/17         16         X           Registered         224075         107/18/97         16         X         X	Insiders' Guide, The	Registered	1734709	11/24/92	74034334	08/90/60		16	d .	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	П
Way         Abandoned         2274539         08/31/99         7551245         09/29/98         16         X           Our Pocket         Registered         4341189         7551243         06/10/14         16         X         X           All State of Common Law         1942196         12/1995         745187         06/10/14         16         X         X           All State of Common Law         1942196         12/1995         745487         06/10/14         16         X         X           All State of Common Law         1942188         06/11/99         754887         06/10/14         16         X         X           All All State of Common Law         18921867         05/12/99         06/12/14         16         X         X           All All All State of Common Law         1890489         11/14/97         16         X         X           All All State of Common Law         1800489         16/11/14         16         X         X           All All All State of Common Law         1800489         16/11/14         16         X         X           All All All State of Common Law         1800489         16/11/14         16         X         X           All All All State of Common Law <t< td=""><td>Knack Make It Easy (&amp; Design)</td><td>Registered</td><td>3567689</td><td>01/27/09</td><td>77527871</td><td>07/22/08</td><td></td><td>16</td><td>^</td><td>\ \ \</td><td></td></t<>	Knack Make It Easy (& Design)	Registered	3567689	01/27/09	77527871	07/22/08		16	^	\ \ \	
No. Wind         Common Law         1942196         1271996         74534301         06i0/194         16         X           No. L. Pocket         Registered         4341185         1271996         74534301         06i0/194         16         X           Nation Pocket         Registered         234100         75648676         07/18/97         16         X           Mind         Registered         3321503         01/27/09         75648676         02/25/99         16         X         X           Climb         Abandoned         2321503         05/27/06         75648676         02/25/99         16         X         X           Registered         2321603         05/27/06         77/27/14         16         X         X           Personal Nights         Registered         2324049         7522106         07/18/97         16         X         X           Respistered         2432049         06/21/94         7222106         07/18/97         07/18/97         4/16         X         X           Respistered         240049         7522106         07/18/97         07/18/97         07/18/97         07/18/97         X         X           Also and Nights         Registered         22424	Leading the Way	Abandoned	2274539	08/31/99	75561245	86/62/60		16	×		П
Our Pocket         Registered         4341185         D5/Z8/135         D5/Z8/Z8/135	Montana On My Mind	Common Law	1942196	12/19/95	74534301	06/07/94		16	^	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	П
Name         Registered         2244258         D5/11/99         75327157         07/18/97         66/10/98         16/20/98         16/20/98         X           Mind         Registered         3367204         01/27/09         74489783         06/12/14         766788         746886	Nature in Your Pocket	Registered	4341185	05/28/13	85/616622	05/04/12		15		×	
Wind         Registered         3367204         01/27/09         77499793         06/16/08         16         X           Climb         Abandoned         2221603         02/22/00         75648676         02/25/99         16         X         X           Peregrine Fatcon         Repositered         2242474         05/27/08         77220393         1/11/4/07         16         X         X           pas         Registered         2242474         05/04/99         7532705         07/18/97         16         X         X           ded County Inns         Registered         2242474         05/04/99         75327156         07/18/97         16         X         X           ded County Inns         Registered         2178484         08/04/99         75327156         07/18/97         16         X         X           lays and Nights         Registered         4240275         08/02/144         06/08/12	Off The Beaten Path	Registered	2244258	05/11/99	75327157	07/18/97		18		}	Π
Climb         Abandoned         2321503         75648676         02/25/99         16         X         Application           Perequine Fatcon         Registered         2342474         05/27/06         77329393         11/14/07         16         X         X           pes         Registered         2242474         05/0499         75327075         07/16/97         16         X         X           ded County Inns         Registered         1840479         06/21/94         74292599         07/16/97         16         X         X           six and Nights         Registered         1840479         06/21/94         74292599         07/16/97         16         X         X           Rices         Byways         Registered         2242474         08/0499         7527146         07/18/97         16         X         X           Rices         Byways         Registered         2240275         04/20099         7527146         07/18/97         16         X         X           Abandoned         2286538D         07/27/04         76/8249         07/18/97         16         X         X           Registered         231395S         07/27/04         76/8249         08/04/03         16	Outfit Your Mind	Registered	3567204	01/27/09	77499793	06/16/08		15	^	· ·	П
Pergistered         242474         05/27/06         7732939         171/4/07         16         X           Pess         Registered         2242474         05/04/99         73237076         07/18/97         16         X           Pess         Registered         2242474         05/04/99         73237076         07/18/97         16         X           ded Country Inns         Registered         2178484         08/04/99         75327166         07/18/97         16         X           ites & Byways         Registered         2240279         05/02/14	Partners In Climb	Abandoned	2321503	02/22/00	75648676	02/25/99		16	×		
Registered         3438687         05627/08         77329393         11/14/07         16         X           Registered         2242427         0560276         67718997         16         X         X           Registered         1242479         0660276         67718997         16         X         X           Registered         1278484         0604786         7532766         67718997         16         X         X           Rides         Registered         22402769         75327166         07718997         16         X         X           Rides         Registered         2240277         0472049         75327166         07718997         16         X         X           Abandoned         2240277         0472049         7572504         0680470         7572409         7572509         757	Perry the Peregrine Falcon	Pending Trademark				01/21/14		16		×	
Registered         2242474         05/04/99         75327075         07/18/97         16         X           Registered         1840479         06/17/94         74292899         07/06/92         16         X           Registered         2317644         08/04/96         7532116         07/18/97         16         X           Registered         2240275         04/20/96         75321165         07/18/97         16         X           Registered         2240275         04/20/96         75321165         07/18/97         16         X           Abandoned         2866380         07/27/04         76534471         08/04/03         16         X           Abandoned         299520         09/13/05         75/27/04         7658269         74345770         75/27/04         X           Registered         2399520         09/13/05         75/27/04         76/27/04         75/27/04         X           Abandoned         2399520         09/13/05         74455770         11/19/98         16         X           Registered         2399520         09/13/05         75/27/04         75/27/04         75/27/04         X	Pro Tactics	Registered	3438587	05/27/08	77329393	11/14/07		16			
Registered         1340479         06/21/94         74292599         07/09/92         16         X           Registered         2178484         05/04/16         07/18/97         16         X         X           Registered         2240275         04/20/99         75227166         07/18/97         9,16         X         X           Registered         2240275         04/20/99         7527165         07/18/97         76         X         X           Abandoned         2265207         07/13/04         75/82/59         08/25/99         16         X         X           Registered         2965207         07/13/05         75/82/59         08/25/99         16         X         X           Abandoned         2965207         07/13/05         75/82/59         11/19/99         X         X           Registered         2965207         07/13/06	Quick Escapes	Registered	2242474	05/04/99	75327075	07/18/97		16	4		
s         Registered         2178484         08/04/96         75327166         07/18/97         16         X           Registered         4333069         0.5071/318/96444         0.608412         9,16         X           Registered         2240276         0.420096         75327166         0.0718/97         16         X           Registered         22865380         0.727/04         76534471         08/04/03         16         X           Abandoned         2995207         0.91306         76782536         0.8126/99         16         X           Registered         23935207         0.91306         7825570         0.712304         16         X           Registered         2313953         0.201/100         75592094         11/19/99         X         X           Registered         2313653         0.201/100         75592094         11/19/99         X         X           Common Law         1875020         0.4341741         12/21/92/Dead         16         X         X	Recommended Country Inns	Registered	1840479	06/21/94	74292599	07/09/92		16	_	}	
Registered         4333099         05/07/13   85/646944         06/08/12         9, 16         X           Registered         2240275         04/20/99         75327155         07/18/97         16         X           Registered         2865380         07/27/04         7652636         08/26/99         X           Abandoned         75782535         08/26/99         16         X           Registered         2995207         09/13/05         78455770         07/23/04         16         X           Registered         23/13/953         20/10/10         76582094         11/19/98         16         X           Common Law         18/75/20         0/12/40/6         7441741         12/21/92/Dead         16         X	Romantic Days and Nights	Registered	2178484	08/04/98	75327156	76/81/10		16			Γ
Registered         2240275         04/20/99         75327155         07/16/97           Registered         2865380         07/27/04         76534471         08/04/03           Abandoned         Abandoned         75782535         08/25/99           Registered         29965207         09/13/05         78455770         07/23/04           Registered         2313953         02/07/100         75592034         11/19/98           Common Law         1875/02         01/24/95         74341741         12/21/92/Dead	Scenic Routes & Byways	Registered	4333099	05/07/13	85/646944	06/08/12		9, 16		×	_
Registered         2866380         07/27/04         76534471         08/04/03           Abandoned         75782535         08/26/99           Registered         2996207         09/13/05         74455770         07/23/04           Registered         2313953         02/01/10/0         75592094         11/19/98           Common Law         1875/02         01/24/36         74341741         12/21/92 Dead	Short Bike Rides	Registered	2240275	04/20/99	75327155	07/18/97		16		}	П
Abandoned   2295207   09/13,05   75782535   08/25/99	Stadium Stories	Registered	2866380	07/27/04	76534471	08/04/03		16		_	Г
Registered         2995207         09/13/05         78455770         07/23/04           Registered         2313953         02/01/00         75692094         11/19/98           Common Law         1875202         01/24/96         74341741         12/21/92 Dead	Threeforks	Abandoned			75782535	08/25/99		16	×		П
Registered 2313953 02/01/00 75592094 11/19/98 Common Law 1875202 01/24/96 74341741 12/21/92 Dead	Threeforks	Registered	2995207		78455770	07/23/04		16		~	
Common Law 1875202 01/24/95 74341741 12/21/92 Dead	TwoDot	Registered	2313953		75592094	11/19/98		16			
	Watchable Wildlife	Common Law	1875202		74341741	12/21/92	Dead	16			Γ-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/19/2015